
u LYL• 11 *> ""' 1 1 I I 

City of Jacksonville, Florida f7)
Request for Budget Transfer Form 

N 
Mayor's Office Various .....""" Department or Area Responsible for Contract I Compliance I Oversight 	 Council District(s) ~ 0 ..... 

Reversion of Funds: .a """..... 
--------,,.......,....,....-...,....,..,......,..--.,.......,,...,,......,....-,....,....___,..,,,........,....-..,,,,....,...,,.....,....,...,,,--~...,,....,,....-----~


(if applicable) Subfund I lndexcode I Subobject I Project Prj-Dtl I Grant Grt-Dtl Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over (all-years funds do not require a carryover) 	 .; 8' 
(:ii di 

PlSection of Code Being Waived (if applicable): 	 CIP (yes or no): 

Justification for Waiver 
·------- ­

Justification for I Descriotion of Transfer: 
Re-appropriate funding to reimburse Gator Bowl fOrthe lost ticket revenue as the seats will not be included in the saleable manifest. The original appropriation was for the 
City's obligation to install temporary seat for the January 2, 2020 game, however in exhange for releasing the City from this obligation the City agrees to reimburse the 
Association as follows: (a) ticket reimbursement for 2,082 seats $284,810.00, (b) lost net concessions revenue for 2,054 patrons $19, 164.00, (c) lost merchandise revenues 
$2,644.00, and (d) lost parking revenues $28, 107.00, for a total of $334,725.00. This arrangement saves the City $74,275.00. 

Total Amount Appropriated: 	 $334, 725.00 

CITY COUNCIL 


Requesting Council Member: CM's District: 


Requesting Council Member: CM's District: 


Ordinance:
Prepared By:------------------------------ ­

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 

D BUDGET ORDINANCE CJ TRANSFER DIRECTIVE TD I BT Number: 'S T d ..Q - 0 3/1 =1 
Disapproved E--1Bl~fJ-0 3 7 ~ 

Department Head r.l t:: 
Mayor's Ott~A., .a. .. ~ ~ 

Accounting P"llision ~ 

Budget Division Le4 lt>,.
~Q~=;J 0 

:z 
~ 

~=u1 ~ -- ~ 
Date Initiated: i r== ~ 

Phone Number: 

~ 
Q~ 5 

Date of Action By Mayor: ·.14~ 1 'l '1n'1n 	 Approved: 
WT~· liVJ;V 

Division Chief: 

Prepared By: 

Initiated I Requested By (if other than Department): 

http:74,275.00
http:334,725.00
http:2,644.00
http:284,810.00


011 

.... N. 
.... 

.µ 0 
Budget Transfer Line Item Detail •rt 

,Q N 
•rt.c: • 

" "' llrJ IO
TRANSFER FROM: (Revenue line items in this area are being appropriated and expense line items are being de-appropriated.) Poi 

~.725.00 

Rev 
SFID Subfund Title Activity I Grant Title Line Item I Subobject Title Amount

Exp 

Exp 011 General Fund SMG - Gator Bowl Equipment Rentals $334,725.00 

; 

TRANSFER TO: (Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropriated.) 

Accounting Codes 

lndexcode Subobject Project 

JXMS011GATBL 04402 

Prj-
Grant

Dtl 
Grt-
Dtl 

Accounting Codes $334,725.00 

Prj- Grt-Rev 
lndexcode Subobject Project GrantSubfund Title Activity I Grant Title Line Item I Subobject Title AmountSFID DtlExp Dtl 

Contractual Svcs - Gator Bowl 
$334,725.00 JXMS011 GATBL Exp General Fund 03438SMG - Gator Bowl Assoctn 

http:334,725.00
http:334,725.00

