
117 W. Duval Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12020-0071-E Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Enacted

File created: In control:1/28/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/25/2020 2/25/2020

Effective date:

Title: ORD Reapprop $334,725.00 in Funds within the SMG – Gator Bowl General Fund Acct from Equip
Rentals to Contractual Svcs. to Reimb Gator Bowl Assoc for Lost Ticket Sales ($284,810.00), Lost Net
Concessions Rev ($19,164.00), Lost Merchandise Rev ($2,644.00, & Lost Prkg Rev ($28,107.00),
Apv & Auth 1) Memo of Understanding btwn City of Jax & Gator Bowl Sports, Inc, & 2) Ninth Amend to
Amend & Restated Lease btwn City of Jax & Gator Bowl Sports, Inc.;Oversight by Dept of Park,
Recreation & Comm Svcs. (B.T. 20-037) (McCain) (Req of Mayor)
1/28/20 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, F
2/3/20 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer
2/4/20 F Read 2nd & Rerefer
2/11/20 CO PH Read 2nd & Rereferred;NCSPHS,F
2/18/20 NCSPHS Amend/Approve 7-0
2/19/20 F Amend/Approve 7-0
2/25/20 CO Amend/Approved 17-0
Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 – 2/11/20

Sponsors: Mayor

Indexes: FINANCE, NCSPHS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-71 Original Bill.pdf, 2. 2020-71 FS.pdf, 3. 2020-71 EX 3.pdf, 4. 2020-71 EX 2.pdf, 5. 2020-71
EX 1.pdf, 6. 2020-71 Bill Summary.pdf, 7. 2020-71_NCSPHS_Amd.pdf, 8. 2020-71 Revised Exhibit
3.pdf, 9. 2020-71-E_.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Amend/ApprovedCity Council2/25/2020 1 Pass

Amend/ApproveFinance Committee2/19/2020 1 Pass

Amend/ApproveNeighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

2/18/2020 1 Pass

PH Read 2nd & RereferredCity Council2/11/2020 1

Read 2nd & RereferedFinance Committee2/4/2020 1

Read 2nd & RereferedNeighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

2/3/2020 1

Introduced to City Council and assignedCity Council1/28/2020 1

City of Jacksonville Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

